266-51920-00000-51-54990-G7400

320

5,215

25-8-3

RESOLUTIONTO CHARGEOFFDEBTS
IN THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE

WHEREAS, the Montgomery County Clerk’s Office hasattemptedto collect certain
debtsthat occurredduring the 2024 fiscal year,being ten (10) checkstotaling One-Thousand,
Thirty-Six and25/100 Dollars($1,036.25),asin theattachment;and

WHEREAS, the MontgomeryCounty Clerk’s Office, throughgreateffort, hasattempted
to collectthesedebts,including,butnot limited to, contactingthecheckwriter by phone,mailing
certified letters of notification, and issuing warrantsfor thosequali~ingitems, but all such